

## Government of West Bengal Directorate of Medical Education Department of Health & Family Welfare Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake

Block - GN, 29; Sector: V. Kolkata: 700091. Fax No. 033-2357-7938

Memo - DME/Special/ Correspondence/2021/40

Dated - 13 /04/2021

## ORDER

In view of the recent COVID-19 pandemic, the following faculty members and Medical Officers of Health & Family Welfare Department are hereby directed to act as a team for visiting CCUs in Govt. COVID Hospitals time to time. The team will be 1. Prof. (Dr.) Sugata Dasgupta, R G Kar MCH – Chairman, 2. Dr. Tapan Biswas, R G Kar MCH – Member, 3. Dr. Debajyoti Majumdar, Tropical Medicine, STM – Member, 4. Dr. Arunava Chowdhury, IPGME&R – Member and 5. Dr. Kollol Chakraborty, Imambara District Hospital Chuchura - Convenor to reviewing the following matter:

- 1. Adherence to Step-Up, Step-Down and COVID treatment protocol
- 2. CCU turnover rate.
- 3. Cause of prolonged stay in CCU, if any.
- 4. Feasibility of early step down.

They will recommend the corrective steps for future improvement, and communicate with the DME, DHS, Concerned CCU Team, Respective MSVP/Superintendent and COVID Expert Team with their suggestions.

All concerned are hereby informed accordingly.

This is in the interest of public service.

Director of Health Service

Dept of H&FW, Govt. of WB

Director of Medical Education
Dept of H&FW, Govt. of WB

Dated - 13/04/2021

Memo - DME/Special/ Correspondence/2021/40/1(9)

Copy forwarded for information and taking necessary action to the:

- 1. DHS- Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 2. Special Secretary, MERT, Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 3. Addl DME(Admin), Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 4. DS(PH)- Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal
- 5. DDHS- Public Health, Health and Family Welfare Department, Govt. of West Bengal.
- 6. Principal/Director- IPGMER, Kolkata, RGkar, STM
- 7. MSVP/Superintendent IPGMER Kolkata, RGkar, STM, Imambara District Hospital
- 8. HOD- General Medicine, Chest Medicine, Endocrinology

9. Guard file

Director of Health Service Dept of H&FW, Govt. of WB Director of Medical Education
Dept of H&FW, Govt. of WB